
  
 

 

Calendar of events 2025

Thursday 1/23/2025 6:15 Board Meeting (on ZOOM) 
6:30 General Meeting (on ZOOM) 

Saturday 
2/8/2025

11:00-2:00 Annual Holiday Party 
Sugar & Spice Restaurant, Mendon, VT

Thursday 2/27/2025 6:15 Board Meeting (on ZOOM) 
6:30 General Meeting (on ZOOM) 

Thursday 3/27/2025 6:30 General Meeting (Location TBA) 

Thursday 4/24/2025 6:30 General Meeting 
        Location: Clarendon Town Office

Friday 4/18/2025 

Saturday 4/19/2025

Plot tracks at Smokey House fields 

TD Test Day 

Saturday 5/10/2025 TCV Beginner Tracking Clinic- Location: Smokey 
House Center 

Thursday 5/22/2025 6:15 Board Meeting  
6:30 General Meeting 
Location TBA- Tracking practice before the meeting is 
possible

Thursday 6/26/2025 6:30 General Meeting 
Location TBA- Tracking practice before the meeting is 
possible

Thursday 7/24/2025 6:15 Board Meeting 
6:30 General Meeting- Nominating Committee report  
Location TBA- Tracking practice before the meetings 
is possible

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Tracking Club of Vermont



August TCV Picnic 
Location and Date TBA

Thursday 9/25/2025 6:15 Board Meeting 
6:30 General Meeting 
Location TBA

Saturday/Sunday 
10/11-12/2025

Field event TBA (test or clinic) 
Location: TBA

Thursday  
10/23/2025

6:15 Board Meeting 
6:30 General Meeting 

Thursday  
11/20/2025 
Note earlier meeting 
date due to 
Thanksgiving 

6:30 Annual Meeting- Election of Officers/Board 
members 
Location: Clarendon Town Office 

Saturday/Sunday 
November/December

Possible test weekend, dates/location TBA

Thursday 1/22/2026 6:15 Board Meeting 
6:30 General Meeting 
Location: Zoom

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 


